
OWNER’S MANUAL

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

TOLL FREE CUSTOMER SERVICE

1.888.800.1167

MODEL NUMBER: 50553

SERIAL NUMBER:

APPLICATION STANDARD

ASSEMBLY

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

CONDITIONING GUIDELINES

WARRANTY

SERVICE

EVO SEDONA Home Gym
Bench



pr
ea

ss
em

bl
y

-2-

B
E

F
O

R
E

 B
E

G
IN

N
IN

G Open the boxes

You are now ready to open the boxes
of your new equipment.  Make sure
to inventory all of the parts that are
included in the boxes.  Check the
Parts List for a full count of the
number of parts included for this
product to be assembled properly.
If you are missing any parts or have
any assembly questions contact your
local Smooth Retailer.

Gather your tools

Before starting the assembly of
your unit, make sure that you have
gathered all the necessary tools you
may require to assemble the unit
properly. Having all of the necessary
equipment at hand will save time
and make the assembly quick and
hassle-free.

Clear your work area

Make sure that you have cleared
away a large enough space to
properly assemble the unit. Make
sure space is flat, level and free from
anything that may cause injury during
assembly. After the unit is fully
assembled, make sure there is a
comfortable amount of free area
around the unit for unobstructed
operation.

For future service or related
questions.

Please staple your receipt and/or
write in the name and phone number
of the retail store where you
purchased your EVO home gym.

Name:

Phone Number:

Receipt:

Invite a friend

Some of the assembly steps may
require heavy lifting.  It is
recommended that you obtain the
assistance of another person when
assembling this product.



A
 M

A
JO

R
IT

Y
 O

F
 T

H
E

 L
IS

T
E

D
 H

A
R

D
W

A
R

E
 IS

 A
LR

E
A

D
Y

 IN
 P

LA
C

E ORDER NUMBER

50553-201
50553-202
50553-203
50553-204
50553-205
50553-206
50553-206A
50553-207
50553-208
50553-209
50553-210
50553-211
50553-212
50553-213
50553-214
50553-215
50553-216

1” 2” 3” 4”0 1/2 3/41/4 1/2 3/41/4 1/2 3/41/4 1/2 3/41/4

INCHES

parts list

-3-

DESCRIPTION

FRONT STABILIZER
MAIN FRAME
REAR STABILIZER
BACK BONE
SEAT ARM
INNER TUBE
ADJUSTABLE
LEG CURL
BOLSTER
BACK PAD
SEAT PAD
4” FOAM PAD
LEG CURL CABLE
3-1/2” PULLEY
2” SQ END CAP
2” SQ END PLUG
1-3/4” SQ END PLUG

NUMBER

201
202
203
204
205
206
206A
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

QUANTITY

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
8
1
1
2
5
3

201 202

203 204 205

206 207

208

209 210

211

212

213 214 215 216

206A



A
 M

A
JO

R
IT

Y
 O

F
 T

H
E

 L
IS

T
E

D
 H

A
R

D
W

A
R

E
 IS

 A
LR

E
A

D
Y

 IN
 P

LA
C

E

0 1” 2” 3” 4”1/2 3/41/4 1/2 3/41/4 1/2 3/41/4 1/2 3/41/4

INCHES
5”1/2 3/41/4 6”1/2 3/41/4

pa
rts

 li
st

-4-

ORDER NUMBER

50553-217
50553-218
50553-219
50553-220
50553-221
50553-222
50553-223
50553-224
50553-225
50553-226
50553-227
50553-228
50553-229
50553-230
50553-231
50553-232
50553-233
50553-234
50553-235
50553-236
50553-237
50553-239
50553-240
50553-241
50553-242

DESCRIPTION

1” END PLUG
HOOK UP
AXLE
STOPPER
WHEEL
POP PIN
QUICK RELEASE
LOCK PIN
1/2” STEEL BUSHING
3/8” X 1/2” BUSHING
1/2” X 4-1/4” HEX HEAD BOLT
1/2” X 3-1/8” HEX HEAD BOLT
3/8” X 2-3/4” HEX HEAD BOLT
5/16” X 1-1/2” HEX HEAD BOLT
3/8” X 2-3/4” HEX HEAD BOLT(ALL THREADED)

3/8” X 5/8” INNER HEX HEAD SCREW
5/16” X 5/8” INNER HEX HEAD SCREW
5/16” X 1/2” SET SCREW
1/2” WASHER
5/16” WASHER
3/8” WASHER
5/16” SPRING WASHER
1/2” NYLON NUT
3/8” NYLON NUT
5/16” NYLON NUT

NUMBER

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
239
240
241
242

QUANTITY

8
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
6
2
2
2
1
2
4
2
2
4
10
2
6
2
6
1
2

218

227

236235234

242241240239

237

228

219 220

229 230

221 222

231 232

223 224

233

225

217

226




